As at the date of this announcement, 2,010,768,000 CNC Shares were in issue. CNC did not have any
outstanding options, derivatives, warrants or relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the
Takeovers Code) which are convertible or exchangeable into CNC Shares or other types of equity
interests of CNC as at the date of this announcement. Immediately upon completion of the cancellation
of all the Consideration Shares so bought-back under the Share Buy-Back, the number of issued CNC
Shares will be reduced to 1,832,488,000 CNC Shares (assuming there are no changes in the number of
issued CNC Shares from the date of this announcement up to Completion).

The directors of CNC are satisfied that CNC is, and after the Share Buy-Back will be, able to pay its debts as
they fall due in the ordinary course of business.

Effects on the shareholding structure of CNC

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of CNC (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii)
immediately upon Completion (assuming there are no changes in the share capital of CNC from the date of this
announcement up to Completion):

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon
Completion

Number of
shares

Approximate
%

Number of
shares

Approximate
%

Ideal World Investments Limited (note 1) 1,327,556,000 66.02 1,327,556,000 72.45
Whole Good Management Limited (note 1) 31,303,594 1.56 31,303,594 1.71

Sub-total: 1,358,859,594 67.58 1,358,859,594 74.16

Public shareholders
Hangzhou Oriental (note 2) 166,744,883 8.29 – –

Ms. Tao Yan (note 2, 3) 11,535,117 0.58 – –

Other public shareholders 473,628,406 23.55 473,628,406 25.85

Total: 2,010,768,000 100 1,832,488,000 100

Notes:

1. Ideal World Investment Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Zhong An. The entire issued shares of Zhong An are owned as to

about 57.89% by Whole Good Management Limited, which is wholly owned by Mr. Shi Zhongan, the chairman of Zhong An and a

non-executive director of CNC. The remaining shareholders of Zhong An are parties independent of the connected persons (as

defined in the Listing Rules) of Zhong An.

2. The 11,535,117 CNC Shares were allotted and issued to Ms. Tao Yan as directed by Hangzhou Oriental on 7 January 2019 upon

completion of the Acquisition. Apart from such CNC Shares and save for Hangzhou Oriental’s equity interest in Zhejiang